Since the Group, the Target Interests and SBSS are under common control of CTC, the acquisitions of
the Target Interests and SBSS have been accounted for as a combination of entities under common
control in a manner similar to pooling-of-interests. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities of the Target
Interests and SBSS have been accounted for at historical costs and the consolidated financial statements
of the Group prior to the acquisitions of the Target Interests and SBSS have been restated to include the
results of operations and assets and liabilities of the Target Interests and SBSS on a combined basis. The
considerations paid by the Company for the acquisitions of the Target Interests and SBSS were accounted
for as an equity transaction in the consolidated statement of changes in equity.

The results of operations for the year ended 31 December 2011, the balance as at 31 December 2011 and
the cash flow effect for the year ended 31 December 2011 previously reported by the Group have been
restated to reflect the acquisitions of the Target Interests and SBSS are set out below:

The Group

Target
Interests and

SBSS acquired The Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(as previously
reported)

(as restated)

Results of operations for the year ended

31 December 2011
Revenues 53,507,397 272,730 53,780,127
Gross profit 8,509,079 72,411 8,581,490
Profit for the year 2,105,872 25,526 2,131,398

Basic and diluted earnings per share (in RMB) 0.366 0.358

Balance as at 31 December 2011
Total assets 38,196,675 758,742 38,955,417
Total liabilities 22,071,848 247,345 22,319,193
Total equity 16,124,827 511,397 16,636,224

Cash flow effect for the year ended
31 December 2011

Net cash generated from operating activities 1,223,642 37,490 1,261,132
Net cash used in investing activities (860,541) (209,723) (1,070,264)
Net cash used in financing activities (1,521,836) 155,167 (1,366,669)

For the year presented, all significant balances and transactions between the Group, the Target Interests
and SBSS have been eliminated.

In addition to acquisitions of the Target Interests and SBSS, as described in note 16, the restated basic
and diluted earnings per share include the impact of the rights issue of the Company on 8 February 2012.

China Communications Services Corporation Limited / Annual Report 2012 123

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Renminbi)

2 Significant accounting policies

(a) Statement of compliance
These financial statements of the Company and the Group have been prepared in accordance with